Beat: Miscellaneous

England and Wales to host 2019 Cricket World Cup

-, 28.05.2013, 00:47 Time

USPA News - England and Wales have been confirmed as the host countries for the 2019 Cricket World Cup, finalizing a previous agreement in which England agreed to pull out of the race for the 2015 event in order to host the sporting event four years later. The England and Wales Cricket Board (ECB) said it signed a host agreement with the International Cricket Council (ICC) during a meeting in Dubai on Sunday.

It said the tournament will be held throughout June 2019 and will be played at 10 venues across both England and Wales. "The signing of this agreement now enables ECB to enter into Staging Agreements with venues who wish to stage matches in the ICC Cricket World Cup 2019," said ECB Chief Executive David Collier, adding that preparation work will begin in late June after the conclusion of the ICC Champions Trophy. "The ECB is honored to have been selected to stage one of the largest and most important global sports events which will be a wonderful boost to sport and cricket in particular throughout England and Wales," Collier added. England also hosted the World Cup in 1975, 1979, 1983 and 1999. ICC Chief Executive David Richardson noted that the Cricket World Cup usually attracts more than 1.5 million television viewers and is one of the premier events in world cricket. "England and Wales boasts a number of high quality cricket venues providing players, officials and spectators with excellent facilities," he said. "We look forward to working with the ECB to deliver an outstanding tournament." The 2019 Cricket World Cup is scheduled to involve 10 teams, down from 14 teams in 2011 and 2015. England was awarded the rights to host the sporting event in 2019 after it agreed to pull out of the race for the 2015 Cricket World Cup, which were then awarded to Australia and New Zealand.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-1025/england-and-wales-to-host-2019-cricket-world-cup.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement):

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report.

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com